STAGE 2

SENIOR CONSULT

VITALITY
%UM PLEX PLUS‘

mobility with nutrients such as

EPA / DHA. Provides selected proteins

with branched chain amino acids
(for ageing muscle mass). Adapted
L-tryptophan ratio.

V. HiGH

ENERGY N

¢ Ageing cats may have increased
energy requirements and
decreased fat assimilation
capacity. A high fat content
facilitates a higher energy intake.
High caloric density also allows
a reduction in meal volume and a
reduced intestinal load.

N

BN composiTioN [

Pork and chicken meats, pork and chicken livers,
wheat flour, cellulose, wheat gluten, minerals,
sunflower oil, fish oil, tomato powder (source of
lycopen), lecithin, egg white dried, taurine, gelling
agents, yeast hydrolysate, (source of Mannan-
Oligo-Saccharides), marigold meal (source of
lutein), L-carintine, hydrolysed crustacean (source
of glucosamin), hydrolysed cartilage (source of
chondroitin), vitamins.

B Additives (kg)** NG

Nutritional additives:
Vitamin D3: 390IU, E1 (Iron): 3.8mg, E2 (lodine): 0.1mg,

E4 (Copper): 0.7mg, E5 (Manganese): 1.2mg, E6 (Zinc): 11.5mg.

I FURTHER INFORMATION

An adapted texture

® Smaller chunks allow for better absorption
of liquid ‘gravy’ for a more balanced intake and
consumption of the complete diet

® This format improves palatability and also
facilitates easy prehension and chewing
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* Formulated for cats with obvious signs of \J

ageing. Contains an antioxidant complex
(vitamin C, vitamin E, lutein, taurine) and
lycopene to help balance oxidative stress.
Helps maintain kidney function with a low
phosphorus content. Helps maintain cats’
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I KEY VALUES

Protein

Fat content
Carbohydrate
NFE

Dietary fibre
Crude fibre
Omega 6
Omega 3
EPA+DHA
Calcium
Phosphorus
Sodium
Potassium
Vitamin D3
Metabolisable energy*

*Calculated according to NRC2006

VETERINARY
EXCLUSIVE

Available in
100g pouch

per100g 100 g dry
as fed matter

8.5g
59
5.49
5.99
29
1.5g
1.1g
0.23g
0.15g
0.18¢g
0.14g
0.1g9
0.16g
351U
96kcal

38.6g
22.79
24.5g
26.89
9.1g
6.8g
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0.7g
0.8g
0.6g
0.59
0.7g
159.11U
436.4kcal

**NOTE: Values reflect only levels added to the formula, not those
naturally occurring in components of the diet. For total levels in
the diet, refer to the Average Analysis pages




